



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LOUISIANA MUNICIPAL POLICE EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT SYSTEM,

Plaintiff,

-against-

DAVID PYOTT, HERBERT W. BOYER, LOUIS J.
LAVIGNE, GAVIN S. HERBERT, STEPHEN J. RYAN,
LEONARD D. SCHAEFFER, MICHAEL R. GALLAGHER,
ROBERT ALEXANDER INGRAM, TREVOR M. JONES,
DAWN E. HUDSON, RUSSELL T. RAY, and DEBORAH
DUNSIRE,

Defendants,

and

ALLERGAN, INC.,

Nominal Defendant.

C.A. No. 5795-VCL

**PLAINTIFF'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW
IN OPPOSITION TO U.F.C.W. LOCAL 1776 & PARTICIPATING
EMPLOYERS PENSION FUND'S MOTION FOR INTERVENTION**

Dated: December 17, 2010

CHIMICLES & TIKELLIS LLP
Robert J. Kriner, Jr. (No. 2546)
Meghan A. Adams (No. 4981)
222 Delaware Ave.
P.O. Box 1035
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 656-2500

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Of Counsel:
BARRACK, RODOS & BACINE
Jeffrey W. Golan
Lisa M. Lamb
Chad A. Carder
3300 Two Commerce Square
2001 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130
(215) 963-0600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS	8
ARGUMENT	17
I. The Motion Should Be Denied Because the Movant Has Failed to Comply with Rule 24(c)	17
II. Intervention as a Matter of Right Under Rule 24(a) is Not Permissible Here	18
III. Permissive Intervention Pursuant to Rule 24(b) is Not Warranted Here	20
A. The Movant Inappropriately Seeks to Restate Claims Pled by the Plaintiff	21
B. The Plaintiff Can Adequately Represent the Movant’s Interests	25
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<i>Henik v. LaBranche</i> , 433 F. Supp. 2d 372 (S.D.N.Y. 2006)	19, 20
<i>In re Pfizer Inc. S'holder Derivative Litig.</i> , 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 69593 (S.D.N.Y. July 13, 2010)	27, 28
<i>In re Sonus Networks Inc. S'holder Deriv. Litig.</i> , 422 F. Supp. 2d 281 (D. Mass. 2006)	20
 <u>STATE CASES</u>	
<i>Caras v. American Original</i> , 1987 WL 25366 (Del. Ch. Nov. 23, 1987)	17
<i>Marie Raymond Revocable Trust v. MAT Five LLC</i> , Del. Ch., 980 A.2d 388 (2008)	18, 21
<i>In re Career Educ. Corp. Deriv. Litig.</i> , 2007 WL 2875203 (Del. Ch. Sept. 28, 2007)	19
<i>Norfolk Cnty. Ret. Sys. v. Jos. A. Bank Clothiers, Inc.</i> , 2009 Del. Ch. LEXIS 20 (Del. Ch. Feb. 12, 2009)	19
<i>Rales v. Blasband</i> , 634 A.2d 927 (Del. 1993)	24
<i>Savor, Inc. v. FMR Corp.</i> , 812 A.2d 894 (Del. 2002)	6, 24
<i>S. St. Corp. Recovery Fund I v. Salovaara</i> , 1999 WL 504778 (Del. Ch. July 9, 1999)	20, 22, 28
<i>W. Coast Mgmt. & Capital, LLC v. Carrier Access Corp.</i> , 914 A.2d 636 (2006)	19
<i>Wier v. Howard Hughes Med. Inst.</i> , Del. Ch., 404 A.2d 140 (1979)	20, 21

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>Wright & Miller, Federal Practice and Procedure: Civil 2d</i> § 1914 (1986)	17
---	----

RULES AND STATUTES

21 U.S.C. § 321	9
21 U.S.C. § 352	2, 9
31 U.S.C. § 3729	8
42 U.S.C. § 262	9
42 U.S.C. § 1320	14
Del. Ct. Ch. R. 24	17, 18, 20, 21
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)	23, 28
